

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11226/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2009 in CRP No. 1809/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.R.CHINNARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.KANNAIAH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C)NO.28561/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. V. Mohana, learned counsel submits that she is appearing for V.R. Chinnaraj, petitioner in SLP(C)No.11226/2009, and wants some time to file vakalatnama/memo of appearance for him, who is respondent in SLP(C)No.28561/2009. Two weeks' time is granted for the purpose. The matter may be listed after aforesaid vakalatnama/memo of appearance is filed.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

( Savita Sainani )  
Court Master