

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11226/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2009 in CRP No.
1809/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.R.CHINNARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.KANNAIAH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 28561 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 06/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

In 11226 & rr

In 28561/09

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Petr. In
28561/09 & rr

In 11226/09

Mr. V Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 11226/2009

No ground is made out for our interference
with the impugned judgment. Accordingly, the
Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

...2/-

:2:

However, having regard to the facts and
circumstances of the case, we direct the learned
Rent Controller (Principal District Munsif,
Coimbatore to complete the trial in terms of the
impugned judgment and pass final orders as
expeditiously as possible but not later than six
months from the date of receipt of a copy of this
order.

SLP (C) No. 28561/2009

In view of our order in Special Leave
Petition (Civil) No. 11226 of 2009, the Special
Leave Petition is dismissed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(N.B.DHYANI)
Court Master